N Horotiu

X -

Te Kowhai

" RotokaurT

maraialil PUWIN S
] R
A
e~
LY
’ .
4 \
Cd

Puketaha
Rototuna North

Flagst aff

Huntington

Rototuna

rowfield

Fairfield

&

;‘ orest Lake

'

S\

¢ Nawton Maeroa
4 Grandview Heights

i o )

Beerescourt

Whitiora Claudel ani B

Hamilton \g
Ny stead

,Whatawh at af‘
7 |

' . X
*of Hamilton Central
! Western Height SR Jale
'
Hamilton EY
[ Dinsgefe
' 4
s S
’ - = /
% ,
= ’ | ’ Bader
w . 1 Melville

= 4 ) Fitzroy

P d i
' 5 ~ I \

emple View - -
] ,“ it De aflell Glenview . Y
(] -
- - L Y
' ) _ > }
' _ ’ » ~ =
Korbmatua | \ ~ A ‘ o ahere
- - - A YA
4
L
&
/
' 4
'

Deprecated Basemap - Eagle TechnolL)},kLiélr'w]dIanformation New Zealand, OpenStggetMap Contributors, Kiwi rail

RCA Pre-approved
HPMV Routes

Hamilton City

Overview

Issue Date: 17/12/2024
Legend

High Productivity Motor Vehicle (HPMV)
Routes

e | ocal Road

Full High Productivity Motor Vehicle
Routes (SH)

= State Highway
Territorial Authority Boundary

NZTRANSPORT
AGENCY

WAKA KOTAHI




| ]
'\ \
: RCA Pre-approved
. HPMV Routes
' Hamilton City
! South Horotiu
\ Legend
0.5 - = Territorial Authority
Q\OV ' Local Road ~ Bol:;:q dgw uthori
$ = @ State Highway
ot ]
‘<\®5 \
\S\C’ Page 1 of 13
5 \
O
\ BERN ROAD Full length
BERN ROAD \ HUTCHINSON ROAD Full length
\ MAUI STREET from Pukete Road to 200m
\ south of Church Road
MCKEE STREET Full length
\ A AATWNS OLD RUFFELL ROAD Full length
\ 3 g ONION ROAD from Redoaks Close to Ruffell
.!-; \ Road
= PUKETE ROAD (NORTH)  from Wastewater Treatment
o \ Plant to Maui Street
\ REDOAKS CLOSE Full length
\ TE RAPA ROAD from SH1 Horotiu Interchange
\ to Garnett Avenue
\
LANT
N ,__}‘-\N Y
| \
54 ¥ \
VA L,
N -r' ‘
\
\
\
. \
» \ ¢
o) S
-~ L \
: - \ rd 7]
\ = o
N
\
\
) * For the list of roads please refer to the index table
\ P in the end of the document.
\
\
(N 4
ONION RY AL
Ly v
S
= 20 (NORTH 0 110 Meters
IS ) O
(S
L]
o)
G
% 7 TRaNsEoRT
(J
— \%\p WAKA KOTAHI
N
OLD RUFFELL ROAD / NS




ANN MICHELE STREET

" SIMSEY PLACE

'\ CHANAN PLACE

Te Napa

e Parg

*" KAPUNI STREET
72
=

DE LEEUW\PLACE

treatment
plant

i L2,

f . y IR
Y
B BARNETT PLACE
'.'Sé \ 3 School
',?
e
"?/\
\< '
"%2 NORMAN HAYWARD PLACE
\z, PARKINSON PLACE
.I ,g')&,
X \. CHURCH ROAD
KAHU CRESCENT
O , J
£ /(OW i
®
04 2
ASy X7
</ \&
P2 : &/ %4
2 N
\ 2 % &
\ % G, A&
3 %O THE BASE PARADEN(EAST BOUND)
W\ ?k %)
% SO
%, 0 S
7 B o
S &
& S
L Y
%)

RCA Pre-approved
HPMV Routes

Hamilton City
Te Rapa North

i 9 | Pukete
HERNO0D § School
Z-’.‘I__ DR
WKIRERE
\ I.:‘-\vlﬁ
SANDWICH ROAD
\RUKETE ROAD (SOUTH) | PERCLO PLACE

Legend
@ | ocal Road = Territorial Authority
== Boundary
@ State Highway
Page 2 of 13

Road/Street Name Road/Street Extent

ANN MICHELE STREET

ARTHUR PORTER DRIVE
(NORTH)

ARTHUR PORTER DRIVE
(SOUTH)

BARNETT PLACE
CHALMERS ROAD
CHANAN PLACE
CHURCH ROAD

DE LEEUW PLACE
EAGLE WAY
KAHU CRESCENT

KAIMIRO STREET
KAPUNI STREET

KAREWA PLACE

KOURA DRIVE
(EASTBOUND)

KOURA DRIVE
(WESTBOUND)

MAUI STREET

MCKEE STREET

NORMAN HAYWARD
PLACE

OLD RUFFELL ROAD

Full length

from Ruffell Road Roundabout
to Te Kowhai Rd E Roundabout

from Te Kowhai Rd E to
Wairere Drive

Full length
Full length
Full length

from Te Rapa Road/Te Kowhai
Road East Roundabout to Maui
Street

Full length

from Te Rapa Road/The Base
Parade to Karewa Place
(Cauplands)

from The Boulevard to The
Boulevard

Full length

from Te Rapa Road to Maui
Street

from Wairere Drive (left in, left
out only) to Eagle Way (Coup/
ands)

from SH1 Mangaharakeke
Drive interchange to Onion
Road

from SH1 Mangaharakeke
Drive interchange to Onion
Road

from Pukete Road to 200m
south of Church Road

Full length

from The Boulevard to The
Boulevard

Full length

* For the list of roads please refer to the index table
in the end of the document.

130 Meters

NZTRANSPORT
AGENCY

WAKA KOTAHI




_ THE BOULEVARD ¢

¥

NORTHPARK DRIVE

School

HINd

%

PERCLO PLAcEg

(HLNOS) QvOd 3L

EUCLIDMAVENUE

RCA Pre-approved
HPMV Routes

Hamilton City

Te Rapa
Legend
@ | ocal Road = Territorial Authority
== Boundary
@ State Highway
Page 3 of 13

Road/Street Name Road/Street Extent

AKORANGA ROAD

ARTHUR PORTER DRIVE
(SOUTH)

BRISTOL PLACE
BRYANT ROAD

CHALMERS ROAD
DANIEL PLACE
EAGLE WAY

EUCLID AVENUE
FOREMAN ROAD

GILCHRIST STREET
KAREWA PLACE

MAINSTREET PLACE
MANCHESTER PLACE
MAXWELL PLACE
NORTHPARK DRIVE
NORTHWAY STREET
PERCLO PLACE

PUKETE ROAD (SOUTH)

SANDWICH ROAD

from Te Wetini Drive
Roundabout to Gilchrist Street
Roundabout

from Te Kowhai Rd E to
Wairere Drive

Full length

from Te Rapa Road/Sunshine
Avenue Roundabout to 70m
northeast of Norris
Avenue(#62,BryantRoad Panel
& Motors)

Full length
Full length

from Te Rapa Road/The Base
Parade to Karewa Place
(Cauplands)

from Te Rapa Road to Norris
Street

from SH1, Mangaharakeke
Drive to Tasman Road

Full length

from Wairere Drive (left in, left
out only) to Eagle Way (Coup/
ands)

Full length
Full length
Full length
Full length
Full length
Full length

from Te Rapa Road to Wairere
Drive

from Pukete Road to 107m
east of Morrow Avenue

* For the list of roads please refer to the index table
in the end of the document.

100 Meters

NZTRANSPORT
AGENCY

WAKA KOTAHI




)
N L :51&-\ N
S o RCA Pre-approved
< ¥s) %
& Fa SN HPMV Routes
Scho . .
< & Hamilton City
Te Rapa é\Q‘
=K Forest Lake
«\5@. P Legend
© @ | ocal Road = Territorial Authority
VB = Boundary
e State Highway
% Page 4 of 13
"f?j:, Road/Street Name Road/Street Extent
AVALON DRIVE from Ellicott Road/Forest Lake
Road to SH1, Mangaharakeke
Drive/ Crawford Street
Roundabout
BRISTOL PLACE Full length
BRYANT ROAD from Te Rapa Road/Sunshine
Avenue Roundabout to 70m
northeast of Norris
Avenue(#62,BryantRoad Panel
& Motors)
CRAWFORD STREET from SH1, Mangaharakeke
& Drive/Avalon Drive
o Roundabout to End (Fonterra
Entrance)
DANIEL PLACE Full length
EUCLID AVENUE from Te Rapa Road to Norris
Street
FOREMAN ROAD from SH1, Mangaharakeke
(O
< Drive to Tasman Road
& GARNETT AVENUE from Te Rapa Road to Ken
$\) Browne Drive/Minogue Park
QQ, Roundabout
ngl\?‘ HOME STRAIGHT Full length
< (5\ MAHANA ROAD from #22 (Fullers Pump &
«Q:\ Crane Services) to Te Rapa
6\'% : Road
MAINSTREET PLACE Full length
N
NORRIS AVENUE from Bryant Road to Mahana
Road
T NORTHWAY STREET Full length
SHEFFIELD STREET from Sunshine Avenue to
Northway Street
SIR TRISTRAM AVENUE Full length
SUNSHINE AVENUE Full length
TASMAN ROAD Full length
* For the list of roads please refer to the index table
in the end of the document.
2 K5
(P
S Q
v
eMPIRE R Qe 4 é
Racecourse 9% 0§
PaNIL _-’.’('/.
.“rf-:
: ol ¥
7. . PN
= Tz §
- 0 80 Meters
= o [ ]
NZTRANSPORT
AGENCY
\ = o WAKA KOTAHI
& 25
AVALON DRIVE : X




X
1o
aa
o
L
School
A
c
<z
A R
< B
A\ s,
&
o
o
S
o

AR PL

School

"‘A__TLANTIC STREET
\_Q\. 4 k'::'f
}:I*' Livingston®

o

e

= ) '
Fr'-r:s.r. Lake
A
&
S
=
Aqx
A
'*?_.:_.‘.)
<, \
Ko -
. -(/V
L
<°<<>

RIFLE RANGE ROAD
RAILSIDE PLACE

&
Schoaol \\_D‘ ‘};:.'-
Maeroa
J\_o’.-j.'p_-q__'l.q : 4 L“{‘
.-,__;;"'_— s
GOODFELLOW PLACE %
TAHI STREET s
MAEROA ROAD
RUA STREET NORTO

JOLLY STREET §

RCA Pre-approved
HPMV Routes

Hamilton City

Newton & Maeroa

Legend
@ | ocal Road = Territorial Authority
== Boundary
@ State Highway
Page 5 of 13

Road/Street Name Road/Street Extent

ATLANTIC STREET
AVALON DRIVE

GOODFELLOW PLACE
JOLLY STREET

LINCOLN STREET

MAEROA ROAD

NORTON ROAD

RAILSIDE PLACE
RIFLE RANGE ROAD

RUA STREET
TAHI STREET

Full length

from Ellicott Road/Forest Lake
Road to SH1, Mangaharakeke
Drive/ Crawford Street
Roundabout

Full length

from Norton Road to Kent
Street

from Ellicott Road/Forest Lake
Road/Avalon Drive to SH1,
Mangaharakeke Drive/Norton
Road Roundabout

from Norton Road to 90m
north of Toru Street

from SH1, Mangaharakeke
Drive/Norton Road
Roundabout to Jolly Street

Full length

from SH1, Lincoln Street/
Norton Road Roundabout to
Railside Place

Full length
Full length

* For the list of roads please refer to the index table
in the end of the document.

o

80 Meters

NZTRANSPORT
AGENCY

WAKA KOTAHI




Schoaol

School

School

A

RAQ_S[D&

RIFLE RA§C§E‘.\ROAD

#MASSEY STREET

JOLLY STREET

I
PIEREGRINE PLACE

MARY S

~
fruf
&
»
©
f
[y

BELFAST PLACE

RCA Pre-approved
HPMV Routes

Hamilton City

Frankton

Legend
@ | ocal Road

e State Highway

= Territorial Authority

= Boundary

Page 6 of 13

Road/Street Name Road/Street Extent

BANDON STREET

BELFAST PLACE
CHARLIES WAY
COLOMBO STREET

COMMERCE STREET

DEVON ROAD
DUKE STREET
EDGAR STREET

ELLIS STREET

EMPIRE STREET
HAIG STREET

HALL STREET

HIGGINS ROAD

HIGH STREET

JOLLY STREET

KENT STREET

KILLARNEY ROAD

KING STREET

LAKE ROAD

from SH1, Greenwood Street
to Ellis Street

Full length
Full length

from Waterloo St to Killarney
Road

from Norton Road to Lake
Road

Full length
Full length

from North End (Carters Tyres)
to Pukeko Street/Kereru Street

from Duke Street to Waterloo
Street

from Lake Road to High Street

from Empire Street to Hall
Street (left in, left out only)

from Kent Street/Massey Hall
Overbridge to Norton Road/
Mill St

from Killarney Road to South
End

from Empire Street to King
Street

from Norton Road to Kent
Street

from Norton Road {entry only)
to Hall Street

from Higgins Road to Ellis
Street

from High Street (Toyo Tyres)
to Norton Road/Seddon Street
Roundabout

from Somerset Street to North
End

* For the list of roads please refer to the index table
in the end of the document.

0 100 Meters
[ )

NZTRANSPORT
AGENCY

WAKA KOTAHI




L4

PEREGRINE PLACE

2 &
KE &
STREET &
“©
3
Iy
&
2} 4
2F O
¥ I
Iy I'J
< of
& ‘
G
é -
Sy
S/
5 b

RInnan

& VIVINGTON DR
@
02
QuAILL P\
~_CLOW PLACE

GALLAGHER DRyvE

GILBASS AVE

QUENTIN DRIVE

ALISON STREET

Ham

ALISON ST

RCA Pre-approved
HPMV Routes

Hamilton City

South Hamilton

Legend
@ | ocal Road = Territorial Authority
== Boundary
@ State Highway
Page 7 of 13

ALISON STREET

AZTEC PLACE
CLOW PLACE
DUKE STREET
ELLIS STREET

GALLAGHER DRIVE
GRASSLANDS PLACE
GREEN STREET
HIGGINS ROAD

KAHIKATEA DRIVE

KELLS PLACE
LATHAM COURT
NEWTON PLACE
PEREGRINE PLACE
QUAIL PLACE
QUENTIN DRIVE

WICKHAM STREET
WOODWARD STREET

Road/Street Name Road/Street Extent

from SH1, Kahikatea Drive to
Hibiscus Avenue

Full length
Full length
Full length

from Duke Street to Waterloo
Street

Full length
Full length
Full length

from Killarney Road to South
End

from SH1, Greenwood St/
Kahikatea Drive corner to
Higgins Road

Full length
Full length
Full length
Full length
Full length

from SH1, Kahikatea Drive to
End of Construction

Full length
Full length

* For the list of roads please refer to the index table
in the end of the document.

0

70 Meters

NZTRANSPORT
AGENCY

WAKA KOTAHI




o~
e 2!
~ORR

RCA Pre-approved
HPMV Routes

Hamilton City

Glenview
% Legend
7, @ | ocal Road = Territorial Authority
A == Boundary
-:.'-.,' e State Highway
P
Melville : Page 8 of 13
Q) STEWART P\ Road/Street Name Road/Street Extent
\ .
o 2 COLLINS ROAD from SH3, Ohaupo Road
S (Ulrich Shopping Centre) to
HCC/Waipa District Boundary,
50m west of Rhonda Avenue
o) OHAUPO ROAD from Normandy Avenue to
4. ; B Service station entrance
.:'2- o C h 00 '
'IZI'
L
'
hool
A ) . ;4’ 7o)
* 1
w
AL
.-,tj‘\-‘\" b4 fg
"\\..I"'. i:\’
_{'-\."* - i =
&) Schoo =
_ N 4 = i
-~ £A [y =T ,-E
~NES =
d’ j"\r'l.'h.;'
<8 ;_
Rl oy =N * For the list of roads please refer to the index table
=t of in the end of the document.
L P"F*
1'\'_“'\
"",, AE! f\N - h".n
-1?‘- o
(@ =
:"n)\. % "\-‘ >
1 e\
\.\.\‘\;- -
> z
i
~ ":
(_:.,'\' :[f} 0 50 Meters
?“‘? ‘O = ~
“a *"',! ,: s f)
° I{/ 'I?}", © f Vg
School 27 v a4 4
% ) - Ll L NZ TRANSPORT
( MORRISON CRES AGENCY
WAKA KOTAHI
\
[N Y




ENGLISH ST

LARNACH §x

Harrowfield

5 plsi o U
N g & ?“ ?ft“ %“ =
4 o Y, NI A (=i LD RCA Pre-approved
&<l DR 3 3 b
s % 2 ,:?\* 2 L0 HPMYV Routes
Q- = 7 I o “ < . .
g5 X oo ‘%.,W L & 2, 2 Hamilton City
. - P - i
Bl '% Do ™ @ 'S Harrowfield
9 Uy HTS :E_} NS C,'c"f-s Legend
p @ | ocal Road
Qg"? - Territgrial Authority
. = Bounda
COMMO DORE‘&. s 20 < "
B o _,_\..]-0'{"3 oz" Page 9 of 13
& > 2 v fc
& o i Ay
(T8 b¢ 'g_ r %"} WAIRERE DR from SH1C (Cobham Dr) to
& Fay s E_; ‘_:_',‘ s”; SH1C (Mangaharakeke Drive)
- _
? 3 A
= -
d TP
UR® ¢ DR 0
Z ENDERTD ‘;‘-'o 7
= = 0,9
-
S @ ) G
= A Woo DLANG Z.
g L = Z G
B o =
1y =
O L P
X @

* For the list of roads please refer to the index table
in the end of the document.

0 100 Meters
[ )

NZTRANSPORT
q AGENCY

WAKA KOTAHI




PEACOLKE S

\ . 9
W ( WAIRERE'DR ‘\-\ | E |
\\\ \ ?‘
A NN, it
P % e
QS)C, . (s G
. S o W
H S
o
5 Q HOWELL NE
5
MALCOLI ST UE%— o
0 2
O

%,

%
6‘;( ‘?4..
4 +
ol kR S

o _:- :_ . _I
S AR ver ea
4.
©,
%
(
SubstaNAn ) %}
WAIORA TERRACE ‘ Y
-~
e »
0\!«
o0
&8
\1.;@

RCA Pre-approved
HPMV Routes

Hamilton City

Fitzroy
Legend
@ | ocal Road = Territorial Authority
= Boundary

e State Highway

Page 10 of 13

Road/Street Name Road/Street Extent

KAIROKIROKI DR from SH1C to Peacockes Rd

MEXTED PLACE Full length

PEACOCKES ROAD from Kairokiroki Dr to Waiora
Terrace

RIVERLEA ROAD Full length

WAIORA TERRACE from Peacockes Road to Water
Treatment Plant

WAIRERE DR from SH1C (Cobham Dr) to

SH1C (Mangaharakeke Drive)

* For the list of roads please refer to the index table
in the end of the document.

R

0 100 Meters
[ )

NZTRANSPORT
q AGENCY

WAKA KOTAHI




a8

T
)
School
Sch
=

=1

Schoal

=y
s
Tk
ke
5
A

School

-
1 BE
=S

Hamilton
East

Substation

7

chool

Hillcrest

University

o
Co.
University %
S
Silverdale 7o 0
& S
Fodh
Ky
o ©
o o a b
A School AQ
School o e >
2. L)
5 S
L School
T -
- Schoaol
a5
VA, o)
S 2
T
§ : i - P
M Al
5 f A A Ok e
- o >
W =
» 1 s
<o B
0
m
o
{ m =
\ i
b T ‘ »
£ = . e
ey = D
o g ™
Py > o
'3 s
T 2
A) I||I
-
T
[
-— i) UR —
2C 7 S
: L = o)
] D o \ -— yt]
> School i = ]
e
CRE 1
School =

RCA Pre-approved
HPMV Routes

Hamilton City

Hillcrest & Silverdale

Legend

@ | ocal Road = Territorial Authority

== Boundary
e State Highway

Page 11 of 13

Road/Street Name Road/Street Extent

HARAKEKE ROAD from Ruakura Rd to Tauhoko
Ln

from SH1C to Peacockes Rd
from Wairere Dr to SH1

from SH1C (Cobham Dr) to
SH1C (Mangaharakeke Drive)

KAIROKIROKI DR
RUAKURA ROAD
WAIRERE DR

* For the list of roads please refer to the index table
in the end of the document.

0 150 Meters
[

NZTRANSPORT
AGENCY

WAKA KOTAHI




L% 2 SRp ’
: RCA Pre-approved
W X s
Chedworth Zorm) H PMV Routes
Hamilton City
; I:I : ~ -l.' ‘.\"" II_-\ - -
¢s : Fairview Downs
oS! ik B Legend
A \ % 2T s S @ | ocal Road = Territorial Authority
_arEM E L. ; = O ) 7 « Boundary
L3 & A = A e e State Highway
A ;.( l“'l.]l T— _.'
o > B, Page 12 of 13
= T
2 AR Road/Street Name Road/Street Extent
T - nartwe -
i ot D BISLEY ROAD Full length
ARy S Stad AR5
s y adium GORDONTON ROAD from Wairere Drive
4 roundabout to HCC/Waikato
oG District Boundary, Borman
A Road
CRE i WAIRERE DR from SH1C (Cobham Dr) to
GAR! 2 SH1C (Mangaharakeke Drive)
al o $
Y School T 3 o) r
) . School e
By School Sk
) i Drscees
School 1 b )
oo CRY S-S <70
¥ Enderley PO
L v
L o e \M ‘_'l"J
2 ' E— JARRE
e = : 'l et Off * For the list of roads please refer to the index table
2 Fairfield ph} ,CRE 2 - in the end of the document.
_ m _| 2 Al ) Yo
G, X g 2 e Schoal
, |‘u_ 0 Sl
<A L *|
erTne
1} oI 0 150 Meters
I-.!.'-! School —_——
PEARSONS 1) : e
_ ; _ A LANE NZTRANSPORT
2 R e - QA?AE K%IT(A:HYl
= i BISLEY ROAD

_L;; »‘ Showgrounds =




N
RCA Pre-approved
A Yy, HPMV Routes
Vn
3 Hamilton City
SR
e N Huntington
B 4 AT gy Legend
j @ | ocal Road = Territorial Authority
== Boundary
sSchool @ State Highway
Page 13 of 13
< S
= %, GORDONTON ROAD from Wairere Drive
7 = z roundabout to HCC/Waikato
y ¢ District Boundary, Borman
Road
WAIRERE DR from SH1C (Cobham Dr) to
&S SH1C (Mangaharakeke Drive)
' z 1L py ca\under
School & ] const\Nction
'.:.\.I ! 3 = \
; %, Zp
( o & p
o
f‘.:- : : —J] 75
>3 R A %
i NE U :/\
# ‘._I‘ Q" . 3 o \
A Rototuna P oL = ' 2 o
3 QTS ?8
2 p=
= ©
\}
4 1u'-.l_!_.l“f""'f- ~RES \
r S \
2 \
- Lo 8 ‘ i .
& * For the list of roads please refer to the index table
o \ in the end of the document.
. ‘ \
\
\
\}
\
\
\ — N 0 150 Meters
[ ]
\ -— \
-
a -
\
-
‘ Z = - ‘/.
\ A TR R ry’ E NZTRANSPORT
e AGENCY
\ I WAKA KOTAHI
) \
o, = . \




Hamilton City District Map Index Page

Route Name Page
AKORANGA ROAD from Te Wetini Drive Roundabout to Gilchrist Street Roundabout 3
ALISON STREET from SH1, Kahikatea Drive to Hibiscus Avenue 7
ANN MICHELE STREET (Full length) 2
ARTHUR PORTER DRIVE (NORTH) from Ruffell Road Roundabout to Te Kowhai Rd E Roundabout 2
ARTHUR PORTER DRIVE (SOUTH) from Te Kowhai Rd E to Wairere Drive 2
ATLANTIC STREET (Full length) 5
AVALON DRIVE from Ellicott Road/Forest Lake Road to SH1, Mangaharakeke Drive/ Crawford Street Roundabout 5
AZTEC PLACE (Full length) 7
BANDON STREET from SH1, Greenwood Street to Ellis Street 6
BARNETT PLACE (Full length) 2
BELFAST PLACE (Full length) 6
BERN ROAD (Full length) 1
BISLEY ROAD (Full length) 12
BRISTOL PLACE (Full length) 3
BRYANT ROAD from Te Rapa Road/Sunshine Avenue Roundabout to 70m northeast of Norris Avenue(#62,BryantRoad Panel & Motors) 3
CHALMERS ROAD (Full length) 2
CHANAN PLACE (Full length) 2
CHARLIES WAY (Full length) 6
CHURCH ROAD from Te Rapa Road/Te Kowhai Road East Roundabout to Maui Street 2
CLOW PLACE (Full length) 7
COLLINS ROAD from SH3, Ohaupo Road (Ulrich Shopping Centre) to HCC/Waipa District Boundary, 50m west of Rhonda Avenue 8
COLOMBO STREET from Waterloo St to Killarney Road 6
COMMERCE STREET from Norton Road to Lake Road 6
CRAWFORD STREET from SH1, Mangaharakeke Drive/Avalon Drive Roundabout to End (Fonterra Entrance) 4
DANIEL PLACE (Full length) 3
DE LEEUW PLACE (Full length) 2
DEVON ROAD (Full length) 6
DUKE STREET (Full length) 7
EAGLE WAY from Te Rapa Road/The Base Parade to Karewa Place (Cauplands) 2
EDGAR STREET from North End (Carters Tyres) to Pukeko Street/Kereru Street 6
ELLIS STREET from Duke Street to Waterloo Street 6
EMPIRE STREET from Lake Road to High Street 6

Page 1 of 4



Route Name

Page

EUCLID AVENUE from Te Rapa Road to Norris Street 3
FOREMAN ROAD from SH1, Mangaharakeke Drive to Tasman Road 3
GALLAGHER DRIVE (Full length) 7
GARNETT AVENUE from Te Rapa Road to Ken Browne Drive/Minogue Park Roundabout 4
GILCHRIST STREET (Full length) 3
GOODFELLOW PLACE (Full length) 5
GORDONTON ROAD from Wairere Drive roundabout to HCC/Waikato District Boundary, Borman Road 12
GRASSLANDS PLACE (Full length) 7
GREEN STREET (Full length) 7
HAIG STREET from Empire Street to Hall Street (left in, left out only) 6
HALL STREET from Kent Street/Massey Hall Overbridge to Norton Road/Mill St 6
HARAKEKE ROAD from Ruakura Rd to Tauhoko Ln 11
HIGGINS ROAD from Killarney Road to South End 6
HIGH STREET from Empire Street to King Street 6
HOME STRAIGHT (Full length) 4
HUTCHINSON ROAD (Full length) 1
JOLLY STREET from Norton Road to Kent Street 5
KAHIKATEA DRIVE from SH1, Greenwood St/Kahikatea Drive corner to Higgins Road 7
KAHU CRESCENT from The Boulevard to The Boulevard 2
KAIMIRO STREET (Full length) 2
KAIROKIROKI DR from SH1C to Peacockes Rd 10
KAPUNI STREET from Te Rapa Road to Maui Street 2
KAREWA PLACE from Wairere Drive (left in, left out only) to Eagle Way (Coup/ands) 2
KELLS PLACE (Full length) 7
KENT STREET from Norton Road {entry only) to Hall Street 6
KILLARNEY ROAD from Higgins Road to Ellis Street 6
KING STREET from High Street (Toyo Tyres) to Norton Road/Seddon Street Roundabout 6
KOURA DRIVE (EASTBOUND) from SH1 Mangaharakeke Drive interchange to Onion Road 2
KOURA DRIVE (WESTBOUND) from SH1 Mangaharakeke Drive interchange to Onion Road 2
LAKE ROAD from Somerset Street to North End 6
LATHAM COURT (Full length) 7
LINCOLN STREET from Ellicott Road/Forest Lake Road/Avalon Drive to SH1, Mangaharakeke Drive/Norton Road Roundabout 5
MAEROA ROAD from Norton Road to 90m north of Toru Street 5

Page 2 of 4



Route Name Page

MAHANA ROAD from #22 (Fullers Pump & Crane Services) to Te Rapa Road 4
MAINSTREET PLACE (Full length) 3
MANCHESTER PLACE (Full length) 3
MASSEY HALL OVERBRIDGE from SH1 Greenwood St/SH 23 Massey St to Kent Street/Hall Street 6
MASSEY STREET (Full length) 6
MAUI STREET from Pukete Road to 200m south of Church Road 1
MAXWELL PLACE (Full length) 3
MCKEE STREET (Full length) 1
MEXTED PLACE (Full length) 10
NEWTON PLACE (Full length) 7
NORMAN HAYWARD PLACE from The Boulevard to The Boulevard 2
NORRIS AVENUE from Bryant Road to Mahana Road 4
NORTHPARK DRIVE (Full length) 3
NORTHWAY STREET (Full length) 3
NORTON ROAD from Hall Street/Mill Street to Seddon Road/King Street Roundabout 6
NORTON ROAD from SH1, Mangaharakeke Drive/Norton Road Roundabout to Jolly Street 5
OHAUPO ROAD from Normandy Avenue to Service station entrance 8
OLD RUFFELL ROAD (Full length) 1
ONION ROAD from Redoaks Close to Ruffell Road 1
PARKINSON PLACE (Full length) 2
PEACOCKES ROAD from Kairokiroki Dr to Waiora Terrace 10
PERCLO PLACE (Full length) 3
PEREGRINE PLACE (Full length) 6
PUKEKO STREET from Edgar Street/Kereru Street to #11, Carter Holt Harvey 6
PUKETE ROAD (NORTH) from Wastewater Treatment Plant to Maui Street 1
PUKETE ROAD (SOUTH) from Te Rapa Road to Wairere Drive 2
QUAIL PLACE (Full length) 7
QUENTIN DRIVE from SH1, Kahikatea Drive to End of Construction 7
RAILSIDE PLACE (Full length) 6
REDOAKS CLOSE (Full length) 1
RIFLE RANGE ROAD from SH1, Lincoln Street/Norton Road Roundabout to Railside Place 5
RIVERLEA ROAD (Full length) 10
RUA STREET (Full length) 5

Page 3 of 4



Route Name

Page

RUAKURA ROAD from Wairere Dr to SH1 11
RUFFELL ROAD (Full length) 2
SANDWICH ROAD from Pukete Road to 107m east of Morrow Avenue 2
SHEFFIELD STREET from Sunshine Avenue to Northway Street 3
SIMSEY PLACE (Full length) 2
SIR TRISTRAM AVENUE (Full length) 4
SLOPER AVENUE (Full length) 6
SOMERSET STREET from Lake Road to Devon Road 6
SUNSHINE AVENUE (Full length) 3
TAHI STREET (Full length) 5
TASMAN ROAD (Full length) 2
TAWN PLACE (Full length) 2
TE KOWHAI ROAD EAST from Te Rapa Road/Church Street Roundabout to End (west of Arthur Porter Drive) 2
TE RAPA ROAD from SH1 Horotiu Interchange to Garnett Avenue 1
TE WETINI DRIVE from Wairere Drive/SHI Mangaharakeke Drive to interchangeAkoranga Road roundabout 3
THE BASE PARADE (EAST BOUND) from Te Rapa Road/Eagle Way to Maahanga Drive Roundabout 2
THE BOULEVARD (Full length) 2
UDY PLACE (Full length) 2
VICKERY STREET from Pukete Road to Bryant Road 3
WAIORA TERRACE from Peacockes Road to Water Treatment Plant 10
WAIRERE DR from SH1C (Cobham Dr) to SH1C (Mangaharakeke Drive) 3
WATERLOO STREET from Ellis Street to Columbo Street/Massey Street 6
WEST STREET from SHI, Lincoln Street to Edgar Street 6
WICKHAM STREET (Full length) 7
WOODWARD STREET (Full length) 7

Page 4 of 4



